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All SBA programs and services are extended to the public on a nondiscriminatory basis. 

Title/Employee Name Telephone Email Address 

CUSTOMER SERVICE (907) 271-4022 akinfo@sba.gov  
8(a) INQUIRIES, OFFERS, WITHDRAWALS, WAIVERS, etc  alaska8a@sba.gov  
   
DISTRICT DIRECTOR 
Steven Brown 

 
(907) 271-4844 

 
steven.brown@sba.gov    

   
DEPUTY DISTRICT DIRECTOR 
Jeffrey Salzer 

 
(907) 271-4857 

 
jeffrey.salzer@sba.gov  

   
SENIOR AREA MANAGER 
Clark Bihag Cell: (907) 388-7294 

 

clark.bihag@sba.gov  
101 12th Avenue, Room 212 
Fairbanks, AK 99701 

   
LEAD BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY SPECIALIST 
Christie VandenDries 

 
(907) 271-4055 christie.vandendries@sba.gov  

   
BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY SPECIALIST 
Steven Roberts 

 
(907) 271-3313 steven.roberts@sba.gov  

   
BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY SPECIALIST 
Ryan Zachry 

 
(907) 271-4842 ryan.zachry@sba.gov  

   
BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY SPECIALIST 
Hugh Griffin (907) 271-4861 hugh.griffin@sba.gov 
   
BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY SPECIALIST 
Shelly Berna (907) 271-4850 shelly.berna@sba.gov 
   
LENDER RELATIONS SPECIALIST 
Nelida Irvine 

 
(907) 271-4027 nelida.irvine@sba.gov  

   
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 
Norma M Lucero  

 
(907) 271-4841 norma.lucero@sba.gov  

   
PROCUREMENT CENTER REPRESENTATIVE 
Randy Miller  

Office: (907) 271-2297 
Cell: (907) 229-6939 randall.miller@sba.gov  
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